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' STATE OF RHODE ISLLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

e Office of the Secretary of State - Division of Business Services

148 W, River Street. Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

*u* Phone: (401) 222-3040 ~ Email: corporations@sos.ri. Zov ~ Website: www.s0s.1i.gov 5

NON-PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR

Filing Period: June 1 - June 30 * This report must be typed or printed legibly.
Filing Fee: $20.00 - FAILURE TO FILE THIS REPORT BY JULY 30 WILL RESULT IN A $25.00 PENALTY FEE.

1. Entity ID No. 2. Exact name ot the Corporation

The Rhode Island Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.
46291

3. State of Incorporation 4. Brief description of the character of business conducted in Rhode Isiand

Rhode lsland Advocacy, public pollcy reform, communications, education, and technical assistance
to end homelessness in Rhode Island

15’?8%2{:‘?1”'&? reet Buite 304 Biwtucket R sso

5Irls:d,e:nt Name B = = . uvseeAPreeideni Name

Zulma Garcia Eric Hirsch

Street Address Street Address

RICADY, 422 Post Rd. Providence College, 1 Cunningham Sq.

City State Zip City State Zip

Wawrwick RI 02888 Providence Ri 02918

Secretary Name Treasurer Name

Betty éallogly Jay Burdick

Street Address Street Address

Community Care Alliance, 176 Sayles St. United Way, 50 Valley St,

City State Zip City State Zip

Woonsocket RI 02895 Providence RI 02909

7. LiST___u, DMCTBFIS {NAMES ANDABDBESSESE) BHOQE JSLANDJ“
{“X" BOX FOR ATTACHMENT) {/]

Director Name Directcr Name

Jennifer Barrera Mart Cooper

Street Address Street Address

Lucy's Hearth, West Main Rd. JCC, 401 Elmgrove Ave.

Cit State Zi City State Zi
Middletown Ri 05842 Providence R 02906
Director Name Director Name

H. Reed Cosper Rabbi Afan Flam

Street Address Street Address

72 Evergreen St. Brown University, P.O. Box 1974

City State Zip City State Zip
Providence RI 02906 Providence Ri 0291 2

8. REGISTERED AGENT IN RHODE (SLAND L R - TR T
This information is currently of record in the Office of the Secretary of State Changes require filing Form 641
This report must be signed by either the President, VJce-F’tTEﬁtary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, duly Authorized Representative, Receiver

or Trustee

MAY 0 4 20'5 Under penalty of perjury, | declare and affirm that | have examined

File Date - - e o this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements,
Coone T o o By Qq(o 3 and that all statements conta true and correct.
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] . ) epresentative Date
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Form No. 631 Print or Type Name of Officer or Auth‘)nzed Representative
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rhode island coalition for the homeless

Board of Directors 2014-2015 Members of the Board

Jennifer Barrera, Executive Director
Lucy's Hearth

. , West Main Road

g‘."ma Ga{‘ga-l.Pres'de“t Middletown, Rl 02842

R:rgcgglrit%n Aog;zlsi(nst Domestic Violence Phone: 401-847-2021

422 Post Road, Suite 102 Jenniter@lucyshearth.org

Warwick, Rl 02888-1524
Phone: 467-9940
Zulma@ricadv.org

Executive Committee

Marty Cooper, Director of Community Relations
Jewish Alliance of Greater Rhode Isiand
401 Elmgrove Avenue

L : , Providence, RI 02906
Eric Hirsch, Vice President Phone: 401-421-4111

Dept. of Sociology, Professor e
Providence College MCooper@ifri.org
Providence, Rl 02918 H. Reed Cosper, Esq.

Ph‘one: 865_2510 Mental Health Advocate, State of Rl (retired)
ehirsch@providence.edu 72 Evergreen Street

Jay Burdick, Treasurer Providence, Rl 02906
. ’ . Phone: 401-465-2871
United Way of RI, 211/The Point rcosper@hotmail.com

50 Valley Street
Providence, RI 02909
Phone; 462-4444
Jourdick@uwri.org

Rabbi Alan Flam, Director
Advising & Community Collaborations
Swearer Center for Public Service

Box 1874
Betty Gallogly, Secretary Brown University
Family Resources Community Action Providence. Ri 02912

176 Sayles Street _ ]
Woonsocket, Rl 02895 z:;%“?|-asnfg@g{6§$n .
Phone: 767-0866 et .

bgallogly@famresri.org Eileen Hayes, President & CEOQ
. . . Amos House
Jim Ryczek, Execqt!ve Director 415 Friendship Street
Rhode island Coalition for the Homeless -
1070 Main Street. Suite 202 Providence, Rl 02907
ain sireet, suile Phone: 401-274-9372

Pawtucket, Rl 20860
Phone: 721-6585, x17

"""""" Carlos M. Hernandez, Director of Resident Services
Rhode Island Housing

ehayes@amoshouse.com

Constituent Advisory Board/Speaker’'s 44 Washington Street

Bureau Liaison FILED Providence, Rl 02903

Luis Fred Phone: 457-1223

162 Broad Street, Apt. 627 chernandez@rhodeislandhousing.org

Providence, Rl 02903 MAY 04 2015

LFred569@gmail.com Melissa Husband, Executive Director
Q\OJQ\ Community Partnership of Providence

Rhode Island Homeless moaoy-nnjool-lnenon— 518 Hartford Avenue

Bill Chamberiain Providence, RI 02909

855 Atwells Avenue Phone: 401-273-2000 ext. 102

Providence, Rl 02909
Phone; 332-4893
bc122071@yahoo.com

melissa husband@procapri.org




Jim Jahnz, Emergency Services Coord.
Office of Cathloic Charities & Social Ministry
Roman Catholic Diocese of Providence
Director, Project Hope/Proyecto Espanranza
474 Broadway

Pawtucket, RI 02860

Phone: 728-0515
JJahnz@dioceseofprovidence.org

Jean Johnson, Executive Director
House of Hope CDC

PO Box 6130

Warwick, Rl 02887

Phone: 401-463-3324 X230
Jean@thehouseofhopecdc.org

Rachel Levenson

Community Qutreach Liaison
Rhode Island Public Defender
160 Pine Street

Providence, Rl 02903

Phone: 401-222-1525
rachelannalevenson@gmail.com

Richard Longolucco

151 Alton Bradford Rd
Bradford RI 02808

Phone: 401-374-2607
rich@portsmouthhousing.org

Paula McFarland, Executive Director
Rt Community Action Association
311 Doric Avenue

Cranston, Rl 02910

Phone: 401-941-0774
pmcfarland@ricommunityaction.org

Stephen M. Miller, Esq.

Attorney, Stephen M. Miller & Associates
196 Waterman Street

Providence, Rl 02906

Phone: 401-831-2300
stevemillerlaw@gmail.com

Jessica Mowry, LICSW

MFP Project Deputy Director

Xerox State Healthcare, LLC/EQHHS
Hazard Building #74 West Street
Cranston, Rl 02920

Phone: 401-462-1217
Jessica.Mowry@ochhs.ri.gov

Chris Ure, Associate Professor
Johnson & Wales College of Business
8 Abbott Park Place

Providence, Rl 02903

Phone: 598-1335

Chistine Ure@jwu.edu

Vicki Waiters, Associate Director
Housing, Residentials, and Home Base
The Providence Center

530 North Main Street

Providence, Rl 029804

Phone: 401-383-7516
vwalters@provctr.org

Vanessa Volz, Executive Director
Sojourner House

386 Smith Street

Providence, Rl 02208

Phone: 401-861-6191

vvolz@sojournerri.org

Miriam Weiszenbaum, Esq.
Attorney, Deluca & Weizenbaum

199 North Main Street

Providence, Rl 02905

Phone: 401-374-7233
Miriam@delucaandweizenbaum.com

FILED

MAY 04 2015

Russ Partridge, Program Director BY w\

WARM Center

56 Spruce St.

Westerly R.|. 02891

Phone: 596-9276
rpartridge@warmshelter.org
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